(Rev. 10/02) 6-6-03	06 - 2003 2.05PARTMENT OF COMU.S. Patent and Tradema
Tab settings	02466 <u>8</u> 36 ₹ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent.	s: Please record trie attached original documents or copy thereol
Name of conveying party(ies): IBM Credit LLC, formerly known as IBM Credit Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: PEMSTAR Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo)
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Security Interest	Street Address: 3535 Technology Drive NW
4/25/03	City: Rochester State: MN Zip: 55901
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
See Schedule A attached hereto.	See Schedule A attached hereto.
	attached? Ves No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$960.00
Name: Tracey D. Bennett	7. Totalies (57 OFR 5.41)
Otterbourg, Steindler, Houston Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit accou
& Rosen, P.C.	LI / tuttionized to be offdiged to deposit accord
Street Address: 230 Park Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10169	
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Tracey D. Bennett	acent Deneth 10/5/0
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	over sheet, attachments, and documents: 5

SCHEDULE A TO PATENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET

LIST OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Registration Numbers:

5734523 6067220	US9702666
3734323 0007220	039702000

Patent Application Numbers:

08774159	09544594	09685002
60230724	60281528	60287463
60146988	09401634	09581545
09685303	60257711	60283482
60099400	60158280	09503033
60143713	09532485	60264870
60286732	60146812	60170939

221728-1

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that IBM CREDIT LLC, formerly known as IBM Credit Corporation, ("Secured Party"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that any security interest it holds in any patents of PEMSTAR INC., a Minnesota corporation ("Debtor"), pursuant to the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 2, 2001, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 15, 2002 at Reel 012475, Frame 0448 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), which patents are more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is released and all interests in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Patent Security Agreement are hereby reassigned to Debtor, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind.

NOW THEREFORE, Secured Party hereby (a) agrees that any power of attorney granted by Debtor to Secured Party pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement is terminated and (b) authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this April _25, 2003.

> IBM CREDIT LLC, formerly known as IBM Credit Corporation

By: Steer G Theyer
Title: Manger Global Special Howling

STATE OF New YORK

5 day of April, 2003, before me personally came Steve Flanagan, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he/she is the Manage Clark CREDIT LLC and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of such limited liability company by order of said limited liability company.

Notary Public

SHARALEN M. CLAUSELL A Notary Public, State of New York No. 01CL5022559

Qualified in Westchester County My Commission Expires January 18, 2006

215808-1

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

List of Patents and Patent Applications

<u>Title</u>	Patent No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
Conductive Film Connectors for use on Head Assemblies in Drives	US Patent #5, 734, 523		3/31/1998
Micro Probing Techniques for Testing Electronic Assemblies	774, 159 Prov. 08/774, 159		Pending
A Magnetic Recording Head Tester	PCT/US97/02666		Pending
Shunt for Protecting a Hard File Head	US Patent # 6,067,220		05/27/2000
Photolithographic Process for Producing Etched Patterns	110,526 Prov. 90/401, 634		Pending
MR Head Resetting Tool	099,400 Prov.		Pending
Method and Apparatus for Analyzing Rotor Imbalance	Application 09/503,033		Pending
Magnetic Linear Actuator for Controlling Engine Speed	128,128 Prov. 09/544, 594	04/07/2000	Pending
Method and Apparatus for Balancing a Spindle in a Hard Disk Drive	131,544 Prov. 09/581,545 Application	04/29/2000	Pending
Method and Apparatus for Testing Magnetic Head Elements Psudo-Assymetry Measurement at the HSA	143,713 Prov. 60/143,713 PCT	07/12/2000	Pending
An Environmental Test Chamber and A Carrier for Use Therein	146,812 Prov. US Patent Application 09/631,055		11/20/2000
An Environmental Test Chamber and a Carrier for Use Therein	146,988 Prov. US Patent Application 09/631,055		11/20/2000
Apparatus for use in Testing a Head Gimbal Assembly	09/685,002	09/19/2000	Pending

215808-1

Title	Patent No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
Apparatus and Method for Manufacturing a Head Stack Assembly	09/685,303	09/19/2000	Pending
An Environment Test Chamber Carrier with a Rotary Latch	60/158,280 Prov. US Patent Application 09/631,055		11/20/2000
ESD Protection for Magnetic Recording Heads provided by Variably Conductive Polymeric or Composite Material	09/532,485	03/21/2000	Pending
An Environmental Test Chamber and a Carrier for Use Therein	60/170/939 Prov. US Patent Application 09/831,055		11/20/2000
An Improved Method of Fabricating a Flex Suspension Assembly	US Provisional Patent #60/230,724		Provisional Patent issued 12/01/2000 dated 09/07/2000
Surface Defect and Blemish Detection System for Large Objects	60/257711		Provisional Patent issued 12/22/00
A device for accurately and repetitively dispensing minute volumes of liquid such as adhesives	Provisional Patent #60/264870		01/29/2001
Tire Zipper Fault Detection System	Provisional Patent #60/281528	04/04/2001	Pending
Hard Drive Test Fixture	Provisional Patent #60/283482	04/12/2001	Pending
Hard Drive Test Fixture	60/286732	04/27/2001	Pending
Multi-Dimensional Dither Technique for Optical Element Alignment	60/287463	04/30/2001	Pending

2 215808-1

RECORDED: 06/06/2003